

Project: Lennox Middle School Parking Lot Improvements
 Lennox School District 41-4
 Lennox, SD

LENNOX SCHOOL DISTRICT #41-4
TABULATION OF BIDS
 Prepared by Stockwell Engineers, Inc.



SEI No: 6609

Date: June 14, 2010

ITEM NO.	DISCRIPTION	QUANTITY	Haarsma Construction Sioux Falls, SD		Bryan Wiseman General Contr Sioux Falls, SD		Midwest Concrete & Redi-Mix, Inc. Corsica, SD	
			UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
Base Bid								
1	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$18,750.00	\$18,750.00	\$18,900.00	\$18,900.00
2	CLEARING	1 LS	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$105.00	\$105.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
3	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	72 LF	\$2.00	\$144.00	\$4.00	\$288.00	\$4.00	\$288.00
4	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT CONCRETE	2933 SY	\$4.50	\$13,198.50	\$2.89	\$8,476.37	\$2.75	\$8,065.75
5	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT	223 SY	\$13.50	\$3,010.50	\$8.40	\$1,873.20	\$8.00	\$1,784.00
6	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	142 LF	\$5.00	\$710.00	\$4.73	\$671.66	\$4.50	\$639.00
7	REMOVE CONCRETE STOOP	1 EA	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$472.50	\$472.50	\$450.00	\$450.00
8	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	1770 CY	\$3.50	\$6,195.00	\$6.83	\$12,089.10	\$6.50	\$11,505.00
9	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION, DIGOUTS	200 CY	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$7.35	\$1,470.00	\$7.00	\$1,400.00
10	INCIDENTAL WORK (GRADING)	1 LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,575.00	\$1,575.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
11	INCIDENTAL WORK (UTILITIES)	1 LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$262.50	\$262.50	\$500.00	\$500.00
12	TRAFFIC CONTROL, MISC.	1 LS	\$4,265.00	\$4,265.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
13	INLET SEDIMENT PROTECTION	6 EA	\$370.00	\$2,220.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00
14	VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL, F&I	1 EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
15	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	1 EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$682.50	\$682.50	\$650.00	\$650.00
16	8" PVC STORM SEWER, F&I	50 LF	\$13.00	\$650.00	\$26.78	\$1,339.00	\$25.50	\$1,275.00
17	12" PVC STORM SEWER, F&I	213 LF	\$17.50	\$3,727.50	\$33.60	\$7,156.80	\$32.00	\$6,816.00
18	15" PVC STORM SEWER, F&I	157 LF	\$21.00	\$3,297.00	\$39.38	\$6,182.66	\$37.50	\$5,887.50
19	CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM JUNCTION BOX	1 EA	\$465.00	\$465.00	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
20	B1 FRAME AND GRATE	2 EA	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$421.71	\$843.42	\$445.00	\$890.00
21	FRAME AND GRATE (NEENAH 3402-E)	3 EA	\$525.00	\$1,575.00	\$338.18	\$1,014.54	\$355.00	\$1,065.00
22	FRAME AND COVER (NEENAH R-1772A)	1 EA	\$490.00	\$490.00	\$251.37	\$251.37	\$265.00	\$265.00
23	15" ADS INLINE DRAINAGE BASIN	1 EA	\$740.00	\$740.00	\$630.00	\$630.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
24	M6 CONCRETE	7.34 CY	\$180.00	\$1,321.20	\$500.00	\$3,670.00	\$450.00	\$3,303.00
25	REINFORCING STEEL	120 LBS	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$1.50	\$180.00	\$2.00	\$240.00
26	ADJUST MANHOLE	2 EA	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
27	CONCRETE STOOP	3 EA	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$3,450.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00
28	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	3515 SY	\$1.80	\$6,327.00	\$2.84	\$9,982.60	\$2.70	\$9,490.50
29	CRUSHED CONCRETE	3070 TON	\$11.75	\$36,072.50	\$14.70	\$45,129.00	\$14.00	\$42,980.00
30	6" NONREINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	3310 SY	\$34.65	\$114,691.50	\$28.00	\$92,680.00	\$29.25	\$96,817.50
31	6" CONCRETE FILLET SECTION	24.9 SY	\$40.00	\$996.00	\$49.00	\$1,220.10	\$30.00	\$747.00
32	DRILL No. 4 REBAR INTO CONCRETE	11 EA	\$15.00	\$165.00	\$15.00	\$165.00	\$4.75	\$52.25
33	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER (6")	345 LF	\$15.00	\$5,175.00	\$20.00	\$6,900.00	\$13.00	\$4,485.00
34	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4")	1940 SF	\$3.40	\$6,596.00	\$3.00	\$5,820.00	\$2.80	\$5,432.00
35	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (6")	97 SF	\$6.00	\$582.00	\$3.65	\$354.05	\$3.20	\$310.40
36	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING	30 TON	\$110.00	\$3,300.00	\$110.00	\$3,300.00	\$186.66	\$5,599.80
37	CONTRACTOR FURNISH BORROW TOPSOIL	15 CY	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$17.95	\$269.25	\$17.00	\$255.00
38	SEEDING	10 LBS	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
39	FERTILIZING	5 LBS	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$5.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$250.00

Project: Lennox Middle School Parking Lot Improvements
 Lennox School District 41-4
 Lennox, SD

LENNOX SCHOOL DISTRICT #41-4
TABULATION OF BIDS
 Prepared by Stockwell Engineers, Inc.



SEI No: 6609

Date: June 14, 2010

ITEM NO.	DISCRIPTION	QUANTITY	Haarsma Construction Sioux Falls, SD		Bryan Wiseman General Contr Sioux Falls, SD		Midwest Concrete & Redi-Mix, Inc. Corsica, SD	
			UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
TOTAL GROSS SUM BASE BID				\$239,913.70		\$240,553.62		\$240,992.70
<i>Add Alternate No. 1</i>								
40	CLEARING	1 LS	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
41	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT CONCRETE	433 SY	\$4.50	\$1,948.50	\$3.03	\$1,311.99	\$2.75	\$1,190.75
42	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	135 CY	\$3.50	\$472.50	\$7.15	\$965.25	\$6.50	\$877.50
43	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	390 SY	\$1.80	\$702.00	\$2.97	\$1,158.30	\$2.70	\$1,053.00
44	CRUSHED CONCRETE	60 TON	\$11.75	\$705.00	\$15.40	\$924.00	\$14.00	\$840.00
45	6" NONREINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	310 SY	\$34.65	\$10,741.50	\$28.00	\$8,680.00	\$29.25	\$9,067.50
46	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER (6")	237 LF	\$15.00	\$3,555.00	\$20.00	\$4,740.00	\$13.00	\$3,081.00
47	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4")	595 SF	\$3.40	\$2,023.00	\$3.00	\$1,785.00	\$2.80	\$1,666.00
48	CONTRACTOR FURNISH BORROW TOPSOIL	10 CY	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$18.70	\$187.00	\$17.00	\$170.00
49	SEEDING	4 LBS	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$200.00
50	FERTILIZING	2 LBS	\$20.00	\$40.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$50.00	\$100.00
TOTAL GROSS SUM ADD ALTERNATE NO. 1:				\$21,437.50		\$19,921.54		\$18,345.75
<i>Add Alternate No. 2</i>								
51	CLEARING	1 LS	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
52	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT CONCRETE	380 SY	\$4.50	\$1,710.00	\$3.03	\$1,151.40	\$2.75	\$1,045.00
53	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	130 CY	\$3.50	\$455.00	\$7.15	\$929.50	\$6.50	\$845.00
54	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	390 SY	\$1.80	\$702.00	\$2.97	\$1,158.30	\$2.70	\$1,053.00
55	CRUSHED CONCRETE	285 TON	\$11.75	\$3,348.75	\$15.40	\$4,389.00	\$14.00	\$3,990.00
56	6" NONREINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	390 SY	\$34.65	\$13,513.50	\$28.00	\$10,920.00	\$29.25	\$11,407.50
57	DRIL No.4 REBAR INTO CONCRETE	79 EA	\$15.00	\$1,185.00	\$15.00	\$1,185.00	\$4.75	\$375.25
58	CONTRACTOR FURNISH BORROW TOPSOIL	5 CY	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$18.70	\$93.50	\$17.00	\$85.00
59	SEEDING	4 LBS	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$200.00
60	FERTILIZING	2 LBS	\$20.00	\$40.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$50.00	\$100.00
TOTAL GROSS SUM ADD ALTERNATE NO. 2:				\$22,079.25		\$19,996.70		\$19,200.75
<i>TOTAL GROSS SUM BASE BID</i>				<i>\$239,913.70</i>		<i>\$240,553.62</i>		<i>\$240,992.70</i>
<i>TOTAL GROSS SUM BASE BID + ADD ALTERNATE NO. 1</i>				<i>\$261,351.20</i>		<i>\$260,475.16</i>		<i>\$259,338.45</i>
<i>TOTAL GROSS SUM BASE BID + ADD ALTERNATE NO. 1 AND 2</i>				<i>\$283,430.45</i>		<i>\$280,471.86</i>		<i>\$278,539.20</i>

Project: Lennox Middle School Parking Lot Improvements
 Lennox School District 41-4
 Lennox, SD

LENNOX SCHOOL DISTRICT #41-4
TABULATION OF BIDS
 Prepared by Stockwell Engineers, Inc.



SEI No: 6609

Date: June 14, 2010

ITEM NO.	DISCRIPTION	QUANTITY	R & R Concrete, Inc. Hartford, SD		Dakota Contracting Corporation Sioux Falls, SD		Buskerud Construction, Inc. Dell Rapids, SD	
			UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
Base Bid								
1	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	\$21,958.00	\$21,958.00	\$14,560.00	\$14,560.00	\$26,400.00	\$26,400.00
2	CLEARING	1 LS	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
3	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	72 LF	\$3.00	\$216.00	\$3.65	\$262.80	\$5.00	\$360.00
4	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT CONCRETE	2933 SY	\$1.60	\$4,692.80	\$2.75	\$8,065.75	\$3.50	\$10,265.50
5	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT	223 SY	\$4.20	\$936.60	\$8.00	\$1,784.00	\$10.00	\$2,230.00
6	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	142 LF	\$2.10	\$298.20	\$4.50	\$639.00	\$5.50	\$781.00
7	REMOVE CONCRETE STOOP	1 EA	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
8	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	1770 CY	\$5.80	\$10,266.00	\$6.50	\$11,505.00	\$8.00	\$14,160.00
9	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION, DIGOUTS	200 CY	\$6.83	\$1,366.00	\$7.00	\$1,400.00	\$8.50	\$1,700.00
10	INCIDENTAL WORK (GRADING)	1 LS	\$1,575.00	\$1,575.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
11	INCIDENTAL WORK (UTILITIES)	1 LS	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
12	TRAFFIC CONTROL, MISC.	1 LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$4,055.00	\$4,055.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
13	INLET SEDIMENT PROTECTION	6 EA	\$125.00	\$750.00	\$225.00	\$1,350.00	\$75.00	\$450.00
14	VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL, F&I	1 EA	\$630.00	\$630.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
15	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	1 EA	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
16	8" PVC STORM SEWER, F&I	50 LF	\$33.60	\$1,680.00	\$25.50	\$1,275.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
17	12" PVC STORM SEWER, F&I	213 LF	\$38.85	\$8,275.05	\$32.00	\$6,816.00	\$40.00	\$8,520.00
18	15" PVC STORM SEWER, F&I	157 LF	\$43.05	\$6,758.85	\$37.50	\$5,887.50	\$45.00	\$7,065.00
19	CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM JUNCTION BOX	1 EA	\$787.50	\$787.50	\$540.00	\$540.00	\$625.00	\$625.00
20	B1 FRAME AND GRATE	2 EA	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$545.00	\$1,090.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00
21	FRAME AND GRATE (NEENAH 3402-E)	3 EA	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$440.00	\$1,320.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00
22	FRAME AND COVER (NEENAH R-1772A)	1 EA	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$385.00	\$385.00	\$325.00	\$325.00
23	15" ADS INLINE DRAINAGE BASIN	1 EA	\$919.80	\$919.80	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
24	M6 CONCRETE	7.34 CY	\$850.00	\$6,239.00	\$625.00	\$4,587.50	\$1,000.00	\$7,340.00
25	REINFORCING STEEL	120 LBS	\$2.50	\$300.00	\$1.80	\$216.00	\$1.75	\$210.00
26	ADJUST MANHOLE	2 EA	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
27	CONCRETE STOOP	3 EA	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,385.00	\$4,155.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
28	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	3515 SY	\$1.84	\$6,467.60	\$2.95	\$10,369.25	\$3.00	\$10,545.00
29	CRUSHED CONCRETE	3070 TON	\$13.65	\$41,905.50	\$16.30	\$50,041.00	\$16.00	\$49,120.00
30	6" NONREINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	3310 SY	\$35.00	\$115,850.00	\$34.15	\$113,036.50	\$37.00	\$122,470.00
31	6" CONCRETE FILLET SECTION	24.9 SY	\$54.00	\$1,344.60	\$54.70	\$1,362.03	\$75.00	\$1,867.50
32	DRILL No. 4 REBAR INTO CONCRETE	11 EA	\$8.00	\$88.00	\$10.30	\$113.30	\$15.00	\$165.00
33	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER (6")	345 LF	\$14.00	\$4,830.00	\$13.70	\$4,726.50	\$15.00	\$5,175.00
34	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4")	1940 SF	\$3.20	\$6,208.00	\$3.05	\$5,917.00	\$3.50	\$6,790.00
35	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (6")	97 SF	\$5.00	\$485.00	\$4.25	\$412.25	\$4.50	\$436.50
36	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING	30 TON	\$163.00	\$4,890.00	\$110.00	\$3,300.00	\$125.00	\$3,750.00
37	CONTRACTOR FURNISH BORROW TOPSOIL	15 CY	\$21.00	\$315.00	\$17.00	\$255.00	\$20.00	\$300.00
38	SEEDING	10 LBS	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$70.00	\$700.00
39	FERTILIZING	5 LBS	\$15.00	\$75.00	\$5.00	\$25.00	\$1.00	\$5.00

Project: Lennox Middle School Parking Lot Improvements
 Lennox School District 41-4
 Lennox, SD

LENNOX SCHOOL DISTRICT #41-4
TABULATION OF BIDS
 Prepared by Stockwell Engineers, Inc.



SEI No: 6609

Date: June 14, 2010

ITEM NO.	DISCRIPTION	QUANTITY	R & R Concrete, Inc. Hartford, SD		Dakota Contracting Corporation Sioux Falls, SD		Buskerud Construction, Inc. Dell Rapids, SD	
			UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
TOTAL GROSS SUM BASE BID				\$257,182.50		\$264,651.38		\$303,155.50
<u>Add Alternate No. 1</u>								
40	CLEARING	1 LS	\$105.00	\$105.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
41	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT CONCRETE	433 SY	\$1.60	\$692.80	\$2.75	\$1,190.75	\$3.50	\$1,515.50
42	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	135 CY	\$5.80	\$783.00	\$6.50	\$877.50	\$8.00	\$1,080.00
43	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	390 SY	\$1.84	\$717.60	\$2.95	\$1,150.50	\$3.00	\$1,170.00
44	CRUSHED CONCRETE	60 TON	\$13.65	\$819.00	\$16.30	\$978.00	\$15.00	\$900.00
45	6" NONREINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	310 SY	\$35.00	\$10,850.00	\$41.15	\$12,756.50	\$37.00	\$11,470.00
46	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER (6")	237 LF	\$14.00	\$3,318.00	\$13.70	\$3,246.90	\$15.00	\$3,555.00
47	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4")	595 SF	\$3.20	\$1,904.00	\$3.05	\$1,814.75	\$3.50	\$2,082.50
48	CONTRACTOR FURNISH BORROW TOPSOIL	10 CY	\$21.00	\$210.00	\$17.00	\$170.00	\$20.00	\$200.00
49	SEEDING	4 LBS	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$70.00	\$280.00
50	FERTILIZING	2 LBS	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$2.00
TOTAL GROSS SUM ADD ALTERNATE NO. 1:				\$19,649.40		\$22,394.90		\$22,355.00
<u>Add Alternate No. 2</u>								
51	CLEARING	1 LS	\$105.00	\$105.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
52	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT CONCRETE	380 SY	\$1.60	\$608.00	\$2.75	\$1,045.00	\$3.50	\$1,330.00
53	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	130 CY	\$5.80	\$754.00	\$6.50	\$845.00	\$8.00	\$1,040.00
54	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	390 SY	\$1.84	\$717.60	\$2.95	\$1,150.50	\$3.00	\$1,170.00
55	CRUSHED CONCRETE	285 TON	\$13.65	\$3,890.25	\$16.30	\$4,645.50	\$15.00	\$4,275.00
56	6" NONREINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	390 SY	\$35.00	\$13,650.00	\$38.45	\$14,995.50	\$37.00	\$14,430.00
57	DRIL No.4 REBAR INTO CONCRETE	79 EA	\$8.00	\$632.00	\$10.30	\$813.70	\$15.00	\$1,185.00
58	CONTRACTOR FURNISH BORROW TOPSOIL	5 CY	\$21.00	\$105.00	\$17.00	\$85.00	\$20.00	\$100.00
59	SEEDING	4 LBS	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$70.00	\$280.00
60	FERTILIZING	2 LBS	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$2.00
TOTAL GROSS SUM ADD ALTERNATE NO. 2:				\$20,711.85		\$23,790.20		\$23,912.00
TOTAL GROSS SUM BASE BID				\$257,182.50		\$264,651.38		\$303,155.50
TOTAL GROSS SUM BASE BID + ADD ALTERNATE NO. 1				\$276,831.90		\$287,046.28		\$325,510.50
TOTAL GROSS SUM BASE BID + ADD ALTERNATE NO. 1 AND 2				\$297,543.75		\$310,836.48		\$349,422.50